| | 20012000 | | | |
|--|--|---|------------------------|---------------|
| NATIONAL Assessment Centre | e Services | MUAY CSO | 11836 | |
| Date In 16/07/2018 17:56 | Jeb description | Date & Time Comp | leted Don | e by |
| REF NO A/RA/AUG/ 180 130534 | SAS e-filing | | | 45.71 |
| Veh No \$77 6561C | E-mail (w)then 8hrs. | AIC 2hrs; | | |
| DOA ASTOCHOLL 19'80 | i-Motor Claim F | | | |
| 01/05/1008 (1/00 | i-Motor W/O (wi | | | |
| OD TP Pepoiting Only | i-Photo Uploade | | | |
| | Assessment/Survey | | | F-31 640 |
| TP Insurer | | x / Hand to Owner/Wksp | | |
| Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: { | _/ | Tel: | Fax: |) |
| TP Particulars: Veh No: Va | 0 1979 1 | INC ()/Non-INC (|) | |
| Owner / Driver: (| × [11] E | Tel: |) | |
| SSHAMICKHI AMERICE/TOTAL | eriod (|) Cover Type: (| j | |
| Confirmed by : (| 225-275-111AC | Pate: Time: |) | |
| | Note-Est. Status (WO) |): N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%. | F: 80-100%] | |
| | Warranty: YES () | /NO() | | Contract of |
| Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,0 | 000 () / \$2,000 (|) | | |
| General Remarks:- | - 25-11-11-14-16. | Carlina Barbara | | |
| () Walk-In Customer: Customer's info | ormation strictly Confid | ential & Strictly NO refer of re | pairer. | |
| () Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insur | | | | |
| Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoice | e: YES () / NO | (); Towing Co. (| 1 |) |
| Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616) | | Date&Time Comp | olered Do | ne by |
| WE ARE THE TAKE THE TAKE A PERSONNEL WAS A PER | Courtesy Car () | ARTHUR DESCRIPTION OF THE | | |
| QC Check / Post Repair Inspection | Courtesy Car () | | | |
| Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>\$ | () | | | |
| | 3300) | | | |
| Injury: ———— | | | | |
| Date/Time Actions | | | | 22.7. T. |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | Levi Levi | mile acquesticate of other Section 1889 | Ant (| \$) Amit (\$) |
| NOT804655 | | nvoice Preparation Checkli | St lst B | ill Add Bill |
| laimant's Particulars :- | | AR : Accident Reporting (\$30); DA : Damage Assessment (\$100); | INC (\$80) | |
| 2) DA : Dallage Assumed S40/\$45 | | | | |
| | 5 | FT : Follow-Through Survey (Resurve | cy) \$30 | |
| Contact No: | | For claiming against INC Only (wef.) TR: Re-inspection | (0 Jan 2005) \$75 | |
| Damäged Portion: | 7 | N1 : Idao DA + SMRT Survey | \$160 | |
| and an analysis and a second an | . 3 |) NTUC Additional Services:- OD* | | |
| QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): | | *N5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowance *N6: Repair Co-ordination | \$5 510 | |
| AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER | THE STATE OF | *N7: Fost Repair Inspection | \$25 | |
| Auditors' Comments :- | AL PROBREMS AND | *N8: DV / Collect Excess Coordinate TP (N11): TP (Non INC) against INC | | |
| Zat. 1: | The second secon |) N12: Idae Mobile | 30 | The Y |
| Ont. 2/3; | 10 | (A. 1997) | e Charged e Charged | City. |

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver,
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

| droresdio. | |
|---|--------------------------------------|
| to the state of the state of the | ACCIDENT STATEMENT |
| Date Of Report | 16/07/2018 17:56 |
| Date Of Accident | 09/05/2018 19:00 |
| Exact Location Of Accident | ALONG PICKERING STREET |
| Country/State of Loss | SINGAPORE |
| to the second | ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE |
| Vehicle Registration Number | SJZ6561C |
| Insured/Policyholder | |
| Name Of Registered Owner | LE MOTOR CAR RENTAL PTE LTD |
| Co Reg No | 201401553D |
| Email Address | SIMONTTH@HOTMAIL.COM |
| Mobile Phone No | (LOCAL) +65-98574993 |
| Alternative Phone No | OFFICE-98574993 |
| Vehicle Particulars | |
| Manufacturer | BMW |
| Model | 5231 |
| Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident | PRIVATE USE |
| Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? | NO |
| If No, Please state action to be taken | REPORTING ONLY |
| Vehicle Category | COMMERCIAL VEHICLE |
| Insurance Company | |
| Name of Insurance Company | AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE, LTD, |
| Type Of Coverage | COMPREHENSIVE |
| Fleet Policy | NO |
| Policy Number | 999994664 |
| Cover Note Number | |
| Driver | |
| Name of Driver | TAN TIAO HIAN ,SIMON |
| NRIC No | S7420985H |
| Date Of Birth | 30/06/1974 |

 Date Of Birth
 30/06/1974

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 06/10/1992

Driving Experience 25 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-98574993

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-98574993

EMail Address SIMONTTH@HOTMAIL.COM

Address

BLK 457 HOUGANG AVENUE 10

#08-421

Postcode

530457

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - LEASING

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SGQ7979H

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

CHIN TONG SENG

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

NAME:

Passenger 1

GENDER:

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

810 E Plub Into

N

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.

| The | traffic was very heavy, almost bumper to bumper. I was driving |
|------------|--|
| Very | slowly and fine to time have to stop. |
| Can | vehicle SGQ 7979 was infinitely me driving very slowly to. I moving very slowly, there was a message that we to my phone, I torn my head to look at the one. The phone was on my passenger seat. |
| Co | s I got distracted and touched the cor. My bumper |
| | eve is no damage at all. So I gave the driver my |
| 0 | mue number. The next day, the owner of the car called me and said don't have to report anything can there is no damage. I agreed but after we have up the phone, |
| | the called again saying the passenger wants to claim injury. |
| -Au | on the owner. But she didn't reply me. Bo I thought the matter is settled. |
| DECLARATIO | e accident 1 didn't take down the particulars because than |

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: 15th July Bolk

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No.:



LE Motor Car Rental Pte

50 East Coast Road #01-89 Roxy Square \$428769 ROC_201401553/D Office_64405131 Fax_64403150 Enquiry_81888655

VEHICLE LEASE AGREEMENT

VLA : 17-709

Date : 13/6/2017

| VEHICLE-HIRER & PARTICULARS |
|--|
| as in NRIC): TAN TIAO HIAN SIMON |
| Passport: 87420985/H DOB: 30.06.1974 |
| Date Passed : 06 10 1992 |
| |
| y of Issue: BW 457 #08-421 International Ingapore |
| MANG AVENUE 10 8 530457 |
| s(55045) |
| of Employer: |
| 90+7+000 |
| (s) Mobile 98574993 Office |
| ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS |
| as in NRIC): |
| 'assport : DOB : |
| |
| Paris Lasseu . |
| of Issue:*International /Singapore |
| C |
| S() |
| (s): MobileOffice |
| VEHICLE DETAILS |
| SJZ 6561 C Make: BMW Model: 5231 |
| Make : 19114 Model 7231 |
| |
| FRONT FRONT |
| A THE |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| REAR E REAR |
| |
| |
| VEHICLE MOVEMENT |

| -Out | Time-Out | Mileage | Petrol | Checked |
|--------|------------|---------|---------|------------|
| 1/2017 | 1730 hrs | 97331 | 1/4 | William |
| ries : | | | 1 | injay |
| | Salar Mark | - | Varifia | d by Hirer |

| e-In | Time-In | Mileage | Petrol | Checked |
|-------|---------|---------|--------|--------------|
| 10000 | 5 | | | The state of |
| | | | | |

Verified by Hirer

LEASE DETAILS

I have confirmed to hire the said-vehicle for a lease-term of 24 *weeks/months commencing from 14 - 06 - 2017 with a security deposit of \$ 4.000/ff and a scheduled rental rate of \$ 2.200/ff *weekly/monthly.

All "weekly/monthly rentals have to be paid by "weekly/monthly renta \$10.00 per day will be imposed for any delay of payment.

I shall fulfil this vehicle lease to its full term, failing which a compensation amount of \$ 1,400 fs. per *week/month and part-thereof balance in the lease shall be borne by me.

The completion of this lease is 14 - 06 - 2019, 1500 hrs. After-which, the vehicle shall continue to be rented by me at the same rate with a 20130-days advance notice for vehicle return.

I have read and agreed to the terms and conditions indicated on both sides of this agreement. I will ensure all weakly/monthly payments for this vehicle-lease shall be made promptly. All information provided by me to LE Motor Car Rental Pte Ltd in this agreement is true.

Vehicle-Hire (s)

LE Motor Car Rental Pte Ltd

- IMPORTANT The Hirer and the Additional Driver must be between 22 - 75 years of age and be holding valid driving license and have minimum of ou-years of regular and qualified driving experience
- 2. YEID (Young-Elder-Inexperienced-Driver) refers to any driver who is below 26 or above 70 years old of age.
- 3. Insurance Excess Amounts collectable in case of any accident
- *\$2,000.00 (Section-I) *\$1,500.00 (Section-II) (Singapore)
- * \$4,000.00 (Section-I) * \$3,000.00 (Section-II) (Malaysia)
 *These Excess amount(s) will be doubled for YEIDs and unnamed/unauthorised drivers 4. In case of accident, the Hirer/Additional Driver shall inform LE Motor Car Rental Pte Ltd immediately. An accident report must be must made within 24 hours. Failure to comply, the Hirer/Additional Driver will have to bear all liability from all parties' claim.
- Full excess amount has to be paid by Hirer immediately in the event of an accident. 5. The Hirer shall be responsible for all claims, damages or losses, increased insurance premium, non-wavier excess and cost expense (including legal costs on a full indemnity basis), whatsoever and bowsoever brought against, suffered or incurred by you in respect of the vehicle or the use or the operation of the vehicle. The Owner reserve the right not to provide a replacement vehicle if an accident occurred. Any damage to the vehicle will be repaired only at workshop authorised by LE Motor Car Rental Pte Ltd.
- 6. The Hirer shall be responsible for all damages or losses howsoever caused, all traffic violations, fines, penalties imposed on the vehicle for whatsoever reason in respect of or in connection with its use and operation.
- 7. The Hirer also has the responsibility to ensure the radiator water-level in the vehicle is sufficient and do not drive when the vehicle is stall and does not have sufficient water. Any damages to the engine will be bear by the Hirer.
- 8. The Hirer agrees that a punctured tyre, empty fuel tank, loss of vehicle key or key locked inside vehicle, does not constitute a breakdown and that in the event the Owner's locked inside vehicle, does not constitute a breakdown and that in the event the Owner's 24-Hours Emergency Service is called upon to respond to such occurrence, the Hiver sh bear the cost of such services at minimum of \$100.00 per trip. The cost of repair/replacement of the damaged tyre shall be paid by the Hirer.

9. Smoke or permit smoking and transport of pets in the vehicle are not allowed. Any offensive odour/stains (eg : cigarette, durian or pets) found, the Hirer shall beat the co ranging between \$200.00-\$400.00, to remove such offensive conditions

- 10. All vehicles are supplied with petrol at the point of collection and al sould be return with same petrol level likewise. A service charge of \$10.00 on top of a petrol surcharge payable by the Hirer should the vehicle is not returned with the appropriate petrol lev 11. Penalty charges as indicated above, will be imposed on the fiftee for early return of vehicle prior to end of lease. However, the Hirer shall also be liable for additional charges. for any late return at the rate indicated per-hour per-day, inclusive of surcharges whe applicable. Return of vehicle after the indicated timing will be charged as a full day re 12. Use of vehicle for illegal purposes (eg. in connection with theft, drug-peddling / trafficking, smuggling or any other criminal activities) is strictly prohibited.
- 13. The Hirer is to ensure that the LTA's Private-Hire-Car Decais (if applicable) thisplon the windscreens are not to be removed/covered/defaced/tampered with at any til The Hirer will be answerable to LTA for any account of the decais if deemed question. by the Authority

Return of Vehicle: The Hirer/Additional Driver must sign-in when returning the vehicle. Failing which, the Date and Time inserted below will be deemed to be the D and Time the vehicle is returned to LE Motor Car Rental Pte Ltd. The same Date an Time shall be accepted as conclusive evidence and shall not be challenged or questic on any account whatsoever. * Updated : 09.06

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

| ACC | IDENT DATE: (09. 1-05/ 2018) (DD/MM/YYYY), | TIME:(19:00 9(HH:MM) |
|--|--|--|
| | Min O' descine errort | |
| 100 | ATION: AFLOWS PICHOTTOS STREET | , |
| 1 | I. DETAILS OF VEHICLE | 7/4 14: |
| | a) VEHICLE NUMBER: STZ 6561 | |
| | DINSURANCE COMPANY: AIG | |
| | CIPOLICY NUMBER: 99999 4664 | |
| | d) POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE) THIRD PART | Y / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT) |
| | eJMAKE & MODEL: 6MW 523 | The state of the s |
| | TITYPE (SALOON / COUPE / MPV /V AN / LORRY) G) VEHICLE CATEGORY (PRIVATE / COMMERCIA | TV MOTORCYCLE! |
| | h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: | Performed traveling |
| | I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSUR. | |
| | IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REE | |
| 2 | INSURED / POLICY HOLDER | I was a second |
| | ANAME: Le Motor Car Renta | Contract to |
| | b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S7430985H | _CONTACT: 98574993 |
| | CIADDRESS: 50 Fast (oust Road # | 01-89 Roxy Equare |
| | * CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOL | DER |
| Allo of passanga | DRIVER | |
| Cincluding driver | a NAME: 144 1100 FILES | (MALE FEMALE) |
| Chichaing anver | DINKIC/FIN/FASSFORI. 3 1 TS 1931 | CONTACT: 485 4419 \$ |
| (7) | CLADDRESS: 457 Housing Ave 10 1 | 108-421 ·SC530457) |
| | +d)DATE OF BIRTH: (30/06/1971)(DD/M | 11/2/2/2 |
| (2) | *d)DATE OF BIRTH: (30/06/1917)(DD/M | |
| | FIDATE OF DRIVING PACE 06 OCT | |
| - 4 | WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURE | D'S COMPANY? (YES / NO) |
| | IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH | INSURED: CURESMON |
| 5 | a) WEATHER CONDITION: CLEAR / RAINING / O | THERS |
| 4 | b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY) / WET / OTHERS WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES (NO)) | 1 |
| | a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO) | W |
| 04. | IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:_ | |
| . 8 | THE PARTY LIEU COLOR | |
| Alto of pascarger | | _MODEL: |
| Cloduding driver | b) DRIVER'S NAME: Chin Tong Seng | CONTACT: |
| (2) , | c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: | |
| | -// VELICLE MILLIED | MODEL: |
| the of pursanger | e) DRIVER'S NAME: | and the second second |
| (Including drive | M) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: | CONTACT: |
| (3 | * | |
| The same of the sa | | .00 |

email = Smonth@hotmail.com VIDEO=

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. \$7420985H





TAN TIAO HIAN, SIMON





30-06-1974 SINGAPORE





5227878





10-10-2013

APT BLK 457 HOUGANG AVENUE 10 #08-421 SINGAPORE 530457

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES

Motor Cars=< 3000kg with =<7 passengers, exclusive 06 Oct 1992 of the driver; and other motor vehicles =< 2500kg

NP 428A



HOTLINE TEL (65) 6419-3000 FAX (65) 6415-3723



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

CERTIFICATE NO.

POLICY NO.

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

COMPREHENSIVE - COMMERCIAL MOTOR

M.Z.400

(The below excess is subject to GST)

POLICY EXCESS S\$2500.00 Section (I)

WINDSCREEN EXCESS S\$100.00

SUM INSURED MARKET VALUE

INSURING WITH COE/PARF Yes

SJZ6561C

LE MOTOR CAR RENTAL PTE LTD

2) NAME OF INSURED
3) EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE COMMENCEMENT OF INSURANCE

SJZ6561C

999994664

FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE ACT

1) VEHICLE REGISTRATION NO.

05 April 2018

04 April 2019

4) DATE OF EXPIRY OF INSURANCE

5) PERSON OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE*

Any person who is driving on the insured's order or with their permission.

5\$2,500,00 Section I Excess and S\$2,000.00 Section II Excess is applicable for driver who is above 23 years old

to 70 years old and below with minimum 2 years driving experience.

The policy does not cover drivers who are below 23 years old and/or more than 70 years old with less than 2 year driving experience.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6) LIMITATION AS TO USE*

- 1) Use for social, domestic, pleasure purposes and business purposes of insured
- 2) Use for social, domestic, pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person whom the vehicle is hired.
- 3) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward by any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

The Policy does not cover: 1) Use for fution, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, 2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle. 3) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

LOSS OF USE

Not included

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY

Dickson Capital Pte Ltd

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 199) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Missaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

17 We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Issued in Singapore 03 Apr 2018

503982-000 KHC Holdings Pte. Ltd. 389A Balestier Road Singapore 329796 AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE

SSPOEC

ORIGINAL